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2026 WTD Overall Championship
Points Standings

Pos. # Name Points

50cc Chain

1. 26 60Cruise Texter
2. 67 50Maddox Wingard
3. 69 42Sammy Bash
4. 25 36Weston Bock
5. 09 32Everest Lunsford
6. 110 30Denton Asper

Pos. # Name Points

65cc

1. 26 51Cruise Texter
2. 427 45Boston Werbelo
3. 006 43Reef Pendergrass
4. 93 41Grady Piche
5. 11 37Ziegen Bock
6. 609 32Jacob Howk
7. 33c 27Wyatt Sadler

313 27Jonny Moore
9. 2x 24Casher Breckenridge

10. 99m 23Mia Greimel
11. 67 20Maddox Wingard

Pos. # Name Points

85cc

1. 17 55Jayden Nickens
2. 1n 43Jackson Joiner
3. 1nx 42Wesley Settle
4. 36 40Jaxon Leblanc
5. 11 28Ziegen Bock

29 28Odin Music
541 28Talon Nelson

8. 14 26Lucy Heaton-new
9. 93 19Grady Piche

10. 520 18Kane Herst
11. 006 15Reef Pendergrass
12. 91 13Colton Samuels

023 13Oliver Hartley
14. 17e 11Ella Nickens
15. 173 9Jaxon Ernsting

Pos. # Name Points

Open Novice

1. 27 51Camlin Durelle
2. 23 48Brystin Perryman
3. 3x 39Jacob Jevicks

65x 39Easton Gerard
5. 29 30Jada Parker
6. 22 28Logan Higgins
7. 81 25Paige Keck
8. 613 23James Parker Jr
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2026 WTD Overall Championship
Points Standings

Pos. # Name Points

Open Novice

9. 86 21Max Inman
10. 97 16Holden Conder
11. 71 14Leon Bennett
12. 79 13Dylan Schulz
13. 21 12Alyssa Kruppenbacker
14. 88 11Jonathan Williams
15. 58x 9Danny Williams

050 9Devin Smith

Pos. # Name Points

250cc Amateur

1. 11 55Jackson Settle
2. 3x 46Jacob Jevicks
3. 23 44Brystin Perryman
4. 27 33Camlin Durelle
5. 95 30Jordan Spearin
6. 24 28Joshua Pierce
7. 81 26Paige Keck
8. 22 23Logan Higgins
9. 85 21Meghan Greimel

10. 232 16Beckem Daniels
65x 16Easton Gerard

12. 520 11Kane Herst
19 11Nathan Gouker

14. 13 9Audie Snelson

Pos. # Name Points

450cc Amateur

1. 99 51Brody Hanson
2. 84 50Braxton Ragan
3. 58 39Dillon Durelle
4. 88 36Adam Costan-wood
5. 26 30Cody Mishey
6. 14 29Ryder Bitz-hay

65 29Jake Paige
8. 214 16Brianna Mchugh
9. b13 15Bayne Nantz

10. 21g 14Jackson Sangals
11. 22 13Dalton Hunn
12. 2 12Lane Fussell

00 12Jeremiah Snow
14. 23 11Brystin Perryman

64 11Joseph Limandri Jr
16. 17k 10Jett Katarzy

11 10Jackson Settle

Pos. # Name Points

Open Amateur

1. 14 55Ryder Bitz-hay
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2026 WTD Overall Championship
Points Standings

Pos. # Name Points

Open Amateur

2. 88 42Adam Costan-wood
3. 99 34Brody Hanson
4. 84 33Braxton Ragan
5. b13 30Bayne Nantz

58 30Dillon Durelle
7. 17k 27Jett Katarzy
8. 26 25Cody Mishey
9. 21g 24Jackson Sangals

10. 214 23Brianna Mchugh
11. 22 13Dalton Hunn
12. 2 12Lane Fussell
13. 19 11Nathan Gouker

110 11Charlie Jaques
15. 5 9Aaden Johnson

Pos. # Name Points

30+

1. 69 60Robby Bobby Mclendon
2. 00 42Jeremiah Snow
3. 5 40Chris Johnson
4. 175 34Gabriel Wingard
5. 3 27Chaz Landers
6. 541 25Kevin Smak

1n 25Adam Beldyga
8. 58 24Mikaela Nichols
9. 71x 22Sam Neville

10. 21y 18Jermaine Bacosa
11. 58x 14Danny Williams

44 14Kyle Price
13. 42f 13Raymond Payne
14. 84 11David Ragan
15. 27x 10Matt Asper
16. 800 9Anna Serena

Pos. # Name Points

40+

1. 69 55Robby Bobby Mclendon
2. 27c 46Greg Boyle
3. 67 37Richard Kent
4. 73c 33Gary Boyle
5. 1n 30Adam Beldyga
6. 25 28Jon Kruppenbacker

175 28Gabriel Wingard
8. 5 25Chris Johnson
9. 21y 18Jermaine Bacosa

10. 375 14James Parker
11. 150 13Scott Sheehan
12. 27x 12Matt Asper
13. 7q 10Walter Bevens
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2026 WTD Overall Championship
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Pos. # Name Points

40+

14. 4 9Darren Phillips Sr

Pos. # Name Points

50+

1. 67 55Richard Kent
27c 55Greg Boyle

3. 7q 36Walter Bevens
4. 73c 32Gary Boyle
5. 318 26David Ornberg

8c 26Ray Delacqueseaux
7. 644 25Eddie Meyer
8. 159 22Randy Hug
9. 150 21Scott Sheehan

31f 21Judson Linder
11. 12 15Marcus Rickets
12. 4 13Darren Phillips Sr
13. 49 11Dennis Jeffries

Pos. # Name Points

Hooligan

1. 25 50Jon Kruppenbacker
2. 55 46Shawn Raggio

71 46Josh Young
4. 8c 42Ray Delacqueseaux
5. 83 36Paul Hummer

Pos. # Name Points

Premier Expert

1. 75 46Tarren Santero
10 46Walker Porter

3. 21 43Trevor Brunner
4. 48 42Trent Lowe
5. 91 34Justin Jones
6. 27r 23Ryder Reese
7. 49 21Chad Cose
8. 31 15Evan Kelleher

113 15Jack Brucks
10. 17 14Damon Ream
11. 79 13Morgen Mischler

88 13Chase Saathoff
13. 63 12Jared Lowe
14. 225 11Tyler Cunningham

70 11Declan Bender
16. 23 10Aidan Brown

93 10Jack Bell
18. 8 9Logan Eisenhard
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2026 WTD Overall Championship
Points Standings

Pos. # Name Points

Open Expert

1. 88 89Chase Saathoff
2. 21 46Trevor Brunner
3. 91 45Justin Jones
4. 70 43Declan Bender
5. 10 40Walker Porter
6. 48 39Trent Lowe
7. 75 32Tarren Santero
8. 113 24Jack Brucks
9. 8 21Logan Eisenhard

10. 79 18Morgen Mischler
11. 74 14Bodie Paige
12. 93 13Jack Bell
13. 57 12Ian Wolfe
14. 87 11Landen Smith

92 11Brandon Price
16. 49 10Chad Cose

Pos. # Name Points

60+

1. 59y 46Rick Reed
4 46Darren Phillips Sr

3. 69f 45Claude(ted) Freeman
4. 89 34Randall Senneff
5. 290 32Scott Larson
6. 159 31Randy Hug
7. 12 30Marcus Rickets

Pos. # Name Points

Supermini

1. 17 51Jayden Nickens
36 51Jaxon Leblanc

3. 1nx 41Wesley Settle
4. 29 40Odin Music
5. 1n 36Jackson Joiner
6. 91 27Colton Samuels
7. 14 24Lucy Heaton-new

11 24Ziegen Bock
520 24Kane Herst

10. 541 21Talon Nelson
11. 44 13Connor Raymond

93 13Grady Piche
13. 023 12Oliver Hartley
14. 427 11Boston Werbelo

Pos. # Name Points

50cc Air-cooled

1. 26 60Cruise Texter
2. 31 46Thomas Beldyga
3. 67 43Maddox Wingard
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2026 WTD Overall Championship
Points Standings

Pos. # Name Points

50cc Air-cooled

4. 110 39Denton Asper
5. 45 31Revvy Ragan
6. 35 30John Winkler
7. 99c 15Braxton Coltson

Pos. # Name Points

Women's

1. 214 60Brianna Mchugh
2. 85 43Meghan Greimel
3. 54 39Addison Clink
4. 81 37Paige Keck
5. 19 33Ashley Kruppenbacker
6. 29 30Jada Parker
7. 21 28Alyssa Kruppenbacker

09 28Emma Gottsch
9. 27 27Jamie Kimber

10. 43 25Skye Adams
11. 58 20Mikaela Nichols
12. 27 18Kamsey Durelle

Pos. # Name Points

Mini Open

1. 26 60Cruise Texter
2. 609 50Jacob Howk
3. 313 39Jonny Moore

33c 39Wyatt Sadler
5. 99m 31Mia Greimel
6. 69 29Sammy Bash
7. #7 28Alivia Freeman

25 28Weston Bock
9. 09 24Everest Lunsford

www.TracksideSoftware.com


